  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2001
May, 2001 – Rev. 6
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP1200/D
NCP1200
PWM Current-Mode
Controller for Low-Power
Universal Off-Line Supplies

application could respectively be 1.5 k� and 47 pF. Further
tweaking is nevertheless necessary to tune the dissipated
power versus standby power.
Available Documents
“Implementing the NCP1200 in Low–cost AC/DC
Converters”, AND8023/D
“Conducted EMI Filter Design for the NCP1200’’,
AND8032/D
“Ramp Compensation for the NCP1200’’, AND8029/D
TRANSient and AC models available to download at:
NCP1200 design spreadsheet available to download at:
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Type Marking Package Shipping
NCP1200P40 FSW = 40 kHz 1200P40 PDIP8 50 Units / Rail
NCP1200D40R2 FSW = 40 kHz 200D4 SO–8 2500 Units /Reel
NCP1200P60 FSW = 60 kHz 1200P60 PDIP8 50 Units / Rail
NCP1200D60R2 FSW = 60 kHz 200D6 SO–8 2500 Units /Reel
NCP1200P100 FSW = 100 kHz 1200P100 PDIP8 50 Units / Rail
NCP1200D100R2 FSW = 100 kHz 200D1 SO–8 2500 Units / Reel
NCP1200
14
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS